1	[Gift – Private]
2	
3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Health, San Francisco General Hospital to accept a gift in the amount of \$138,766 from the Avon Foundation, via the San Francisco General Hospital Foundation, for the purchase of technical and logistical services in support of the operation of the mobile mammography facility vehicle, donated to the City in 2004, by the University of California, San Francisco. The mobile mammography facility vehicle provides services to indigent and under-served women in San Francisco.
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21	WHEREAS, the University of California, San Francisco (UCSF) is a not-for-profit public medical academic institution engaged in the provision of health-care services to disadvantaged residents of San Francisco, among other populations; and,  WHEREAS, San Francisco General Hospital (SFGH) is a public hospital that provides health-care services to the indigent and under-served residents of San Francisco; and,  WHEREAS, the mobile mammography facility vehicle (Mammovan), including the equipment, software, peripherals, and manuals was purchased by UCSF for the purposes of providing mammography services to indigent and under-served women in San Francisco; and,  WHEREAS, SFGH has committed to continue providing mobile mammography
22	services to indigent and under-served women in San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, SFGH via the San Francisco General Hospital Foundation has received

grant funding from the Avon Foundation for the continuation of the mobile mammography

project initiated by UCSF; and

23

24

25

1			
2	WHEREAS, the Department wishes to obtain approval from the Health Commission		
3	and the Board of Supervisors to accept the gift of funding for technical and logistical services		
4	in support of the Mammovan; and now, therefore, be it		
5	RESOLVED, That the Department of Public Health, San Francisco General Hospital is		
6	hereby authorized to accept a gift of funding for technical and logistical services for the		
7	Mammovan, with a value of \$138,766 from the Avon Foundation, via the San Francisco		
8	General Hospital Foundation for the provision of mobile mammography services to indigent		
9	and under-served women in San Francisco.		
10			
11			
12	APPROVED:	RECOMMENDED:	
13			
14			
15	Michele Olson	Mitchell H. Katz, M.D.	
16	Secretary, Health Commission	Director of Health	
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			